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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

47,0431 -3.58% 31.13% 41.47% 17.27% 5.09% 0.52%48,791 14,646 19,508 8,124 2,396 35 0.07% 246 1,912179 0.38% 4.06%

49,7742 2.01% 12.05% 47.61% 13.98% 20.47% 0.35%48,791 5,996 23,699 6,958 10,187 38 0.08% 176 2,532191 0.38% 5.09%

50,0343 2.55% 14.42% 65.18% 9.25% 5.68% 0.43%48,791 7,217 32,610 4,627 2,843 43 0.09% 214 2,294186 0.37% 4.58%

48,3134 -0.98% 11.42% 55.22% 10.41% 17.46% 0.45%48,791 5,517 26,678 5,027 8,437 41 0.08% 216 2,248158 0.33% 4.65%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

195,164 33,376 17.10% 102,495 52.52% 24,736 12.67% 23,863 12.23% 714 0.37% 157 0.08% 852 0.44% 8,986 4.60%TOTAL:

Ideal Size: 195,164 / 4 = 48,791
Total Population: 195,164 
Overall Deviation: 6.13%

Plan Name: City of McKinney: Council Districts - Plan H

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 10/25/2022 10:23:39 AM

10/25/2022 10:23:50 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 34,274 28.50% 16.62% 0.46%9,767 1,828 26 0.08% 15845.17% 5,697 5.33% 148 0.43% 1,176 3.43%15,482

2 35,840 11.08% 13.70% 0.27%3,971 6,951 32 0.09% 9851.15% 4,911 19.39% 137 0.38% 1,408 3.93%18,332

3 37,211 12.75% 8.65% 0.33%4,744 2,122 38 0.10% 12268.37% 3,217 5.70% 153 0.41% 1,374 3.69%25,441

4 33,181 10.32% 10.17% 0.34%3,424 5,616 35 0.11% 11458.24% 3,376 16.93% 94 0.28% 1,200 3.62%19,324

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

3.67%21,906 15.59% 78,579 55.93% 17,201 12.24% 16,517 11.76% 532 0.38% 131 0.09% 492 0.35% 5,158140,506TOTALS:

Plan Name: City of McKinney: Council Districts - Plan H
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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

47,0431 -3.58% 31.13% 41.47% 5.09% 5.04%48,791 17.27%

49,7742 2.01% 12.05% 47.61% 20.47% 5.90%48,791 13.98%

50,0343 2.55% 14.42% 65.18% 5.68% 5.47%48,791 9.25%

48,3134 -0.98% 11.42% 55.22% 17.46% 5.51%48,791 10.41%

Ideal Size:
195,164Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

195,164 17.10% 52.52% 12.67% 12.23% 5.49%

6.13%

TOTAL:

195,164 / 4 = 48,791
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

4.40%34,274 28.50% 45.17% 16.62% 5.33%1
4.67%35,840 11.08% 51.15% 13.70% 19.39%2
4.53%37,211 12.75% 68.37% 8.65% 5.70%3
4.35%33,181 10.32% 58.24% 10.17% 16.93%4

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

140,506 11.76%12.24%55.93%15.59% 4.49%
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